
PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE



The journey of a bale of paper offers us the 
chance to glimpse the mark made by mankind 
and the experience of a unique history.

The journey of paper continues through our 
tranformation cycle. The results are new 
shapes and objects, energies and experiences 
once again on the move. 
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OUR ROOTS

The company's history is rooted in the Amalfi 
Coast, where to this day the De luliis family 
continues to manage the Antica Cartiera Amal-
fitana paper mill, an 18th century industrial 
jewel that still produces handmade paper.

We launched our innovation-through-research 
challenge in 1974. The result was the produc-
tion of recycled paper for corrugating machines 
made exclusively using waste paper as a raw 
material.

Since then, 40 years have passed. Since then, 
the company has continued to grow relen-
tlessly.
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TRADITION IN PROGRESS

Curating the past through innovation: this is our 
modus operandi. The company operates accor-
ding to the Amalfi Coast tradition, and in full 
compliance with the latest low-impact envi-
ronmental requirements, using waste paper 
from the inter-regional sorted waste collection 
programs.

We draw our human and natural resources 
directly from our territory, offering social 
responsibility and respect for the environment 
in return. Through technological research, the 
company has come to represent a perfectly 
balanced model of economic development and 
environmental sustainability.

For some years now, we have been dedicated 
to the single most ambitious goal possible: 
ZERO waste. This concept influences all of our 
activities, and makes us better every day.
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Just like the Amalfi Coast's traditional paper 
makers followed a specific process to make 
their handmade paper according to their own 
"recipes", our production cycle also consists of a 
series of stages that cannot be separated from 
one another:

• Pulp preparation
• Wet end
• Sheet formation
• Drying
• Rewinding
• Waste water treatment

The rigorous selection of the raw materials that 
come into the paper mill and an advanced labo-
ratory ensure the quality and consistency of our 
finished products: recycled papers for inner flute 
and linerboard.

THE PRODUCTION PROCESS
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WHAT WE PRODUCE

We produce recycled paper for corrugating 
machines, and we do it with a spirit of research 
and innovation. Our products have undergone 
significant changes over time: in fact, over the 
past ten years we have decreased the weight 
and substance by 10%, while increasing perfor-
mance by 20%. Today, we can say that we no 
longer produce paper for corrugating machines, 
but rather we guarantee high performance for 
packaging materials.







ONDA

Onda Light
Lighter weight, greater strength.
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Onda Light ONDA

Type: Medium light

Description: 100% recycled medium, lightweight and suitable for all types of applications 
requiring higher performance using fewer resources.

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Onda Light

90 95 100 105 110

CMT30 ISO 7263 N 120 127 134 141 148

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m 1.21 1.28 1.35 1.42 1.49

Humidity ISO 287 % 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Onda Light

90 95 100 105 110

CMT30 ISO 7263 N 108 114 120 127 133

Tolerance % +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m 1.09 1.15 1.22 1.28 1.34

Humidity ISO 287 % +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
 Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

Issue date January 2018Request FSC® certified products PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE
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0.55 0.59 0.62 0.65 0.68

0.50 0.53 0.56 0.59 0.61



g/m2

90 95 100 105 110

Onda Light ONDA
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ONDA

Onda Medium
Above average flexibility
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Onda Medium ONDA

Type: Medium

Description: 100% recycled medium, suitable for any type of corrugated cardboard 
packaging. A product that offers guaranteed runnability and production efficiency for 
corrugating machines.

Test Onda Medium

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Onda Medium

112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

149 158 174166 177 182 190 198 207 215 231

Tolerance % +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3

1.40 1.46 1.571.51 1.59 1.62 1.67 1.73 1.78 1.84 1.94

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

166 176 194185 197 203 212 221 231 239 257

1.56 1.62 1.741.68 1.76 1.80 1.86 1.92 1.98 2.04 2.16

7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.63 0.66 0.750.70 0.77 0.79 0.84 0.88 0.93 0.99 1.06

0.70 0.73 0.830.78 0.85 0.88 0.93 0.98 1.03 1.10 1.18

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

112 115 125120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

Onda Medium ONDA
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ONDA

Onda Wellenstoff
The strength of cartonboard is its essence
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Onda Wellenstoff ONDA

Type: Wellenstoff

Description: Wellenstoff paper for packaging elements that require high compressive 
strength.

Test Onda Wellensto�

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure
Test Onda Wellensto�

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

202 207 223215 231 241 254 268 275 283 302

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

1.75 1.83 2.001.96 2.04 2.11 2.23 2.34 2.43 2.47 2.63

7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

181 186 200193 207 216 228 241 247 254 271

Tolerance % +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3

1.58 1.65 1.801.76 1.84 1.90 2.01 2.11 2.19 2.22 2.37

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.80 0.83 0.930.88 0.95 0.98 1.03 1.08 1.13 1.20 1.31

0.72 0.75 0.840.79 0.86 0.88 0.93 0.97 1.02 1.08 1.18

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

112 115 125120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

Onda Wellenstoff ONDA
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ONDA



ONDA

Onda Well Tropic

TROPIC

Guaranteed excellence at every latitude
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Onda Well Tropic ONDA

Type: Wellenstoff with Tropic treatment

Description: 100% recycled wellenstoff that adds greater moisture resistance to the 
performance of the wellenstoff, thanks to the Tropic® treatment.

Test Onda Well Tropic

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Onda Well Tropic

112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 112 115 125

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

202 207 223215 231 241 254 268 275 283 302

TROPIC

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:

• An intense Havana colour: Brown

• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

1.75 1.83 2.001.96 2.04 2.11 2.23 2.34 2.43 2.47 2.63

7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5

181 186 200193 207 216 228 241 247 254 271

Tolerance % +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3

1.58 1.65 1.801.76 1.84 1.90 2.01 2.11 2.19 2.22 2.37

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.80 0.83 0.930.88 0.95 0.98 1.03 1.08 1.13 1.20 1.31

0.72 0.75 0.840.79 0.86 0.88 0.93 0.97 1.02 1.08 1.18

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

112 115 125120 127 130 135 140 145 150 160

Onda Well Tropic ONDA
TROPIC
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ONDA
TROPIC



ONDA

Onda Tirreno XP
Extra Performance from recycling
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Onda Tirreno XP ONDA

Type: Semi-chemical fluting recycled

Description: A product with the properties of semi-chemical paper that's made using waste 
paper. Much more than a simple high performance medium product: a product for extra 
high-performance packaging.

Test Onda Tirreno XP

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure
Test Onda Tirreno XP

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 125 127 135

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

130 140 145 150 160 165 170 180

250 255 278264 292 306 320 348 362 376 400

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown 
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP
• Resistance to humidity: Tropic

2.50 2.54 2.702.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.60

7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5

Substance ISO 536 g/m2

CMT30 ISO 7263 N

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

Tolerance % +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3

225 230 250238 263 275 288 313 326 338 360

2.25 2.29 2.432.34 2.52 2.61 2.70 2.88 2.97 3.06 3.24

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

+/-
1.5

125 127 135130 140 145 150 160 165 170 180

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.98 1.00 1.101.03 1.17 1.23 1.30 1.45 1.50 1.60 1.70

0.88 0.90 0.990.93 1.05 1.11 1.17 1.31 1.35 1.44 1.53

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

125 127 130 135 140 145 150 160 165 170 180

Onda Tirreno XP ONDA
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ONDA



Copertina Light

COPERTINA

The beauty of lightness
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Copertina Light

Type: Lightweight Test Liner 3

Description: 100% recycled linerboard, lightweight and suitable for all types of applications 
requiring higher performance using fewer resources.

Test Copertina Light

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure
Test Copertina Light

Substance ISO 536 g/m2
Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:

• An intense Havana colour: Brown

• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

COPERTINA

115100 105 110

259225 236 247

1.771.54 1.61 1.69

7.57.5 7.5 7.5Humidity ISO 287 %

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

233202 212 222

Tolerance % +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3

1.591.39 1.45 1.52

+/-1.5+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5Humidity ISO 287 %

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 115100 105 110

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.780.68 0.71 0.74

0.700.61 0.64 0.67

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

Copertina Light COPERTINA

115100 105 110
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COPERTINA



Copertina Test

COPERTINA

Intense Havana: the colour of versatility
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Copertina Test

Type: Test Liner 4

Description: 100% recycled paper for linerboard, highly versatile, with an intense Havana 
colour.

Test Copertina Test

VALORI GARANTITI
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Copertina Test

Substance ISO 536 g/m2

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

COPERTINA

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

241 260 267 295 325247 281 340

1.66 1.88 1.98 2.39 2.481.73 2.19 2.57

7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

216 234 240 266 293222 253 306

1.49 1.69 1.78 2.15 2.231.56 1.97 2.31

+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3Tolerance %

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

0.74 0.92 0.98 1.18 1.260.80 1.10 1.34

0.67 0.83 0.88 1.06 1.130.72 0.99 1.21

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



Copertina Test COPERTINA

g/m2

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180
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COPERTINA



Copertina Liner

COPERTINA

Flawless cartonboard
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Copertina Liner

Type: Test Liner 2

Description: 100% recycled paper for Test Liner 2 linerboard, featuring optimal strength, 
ductility and printability.

Test Copertina Liner

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Substance

Test

ISO 536 g/m2

Copertina Liner

Substance ISO 536 g/m2

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP

COPERTINA

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

301 343 345 376 391313 360 400

1.96 2.21 2.42 2.69 2.942.04 2.54 3.04

7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Humidity ISO 287 %

270 308 310 338 351281 324 360

1.76 1.99 2.18 2.42 2.651.84 2.29 2.74

+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3Tolerance %

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

1.10 1.28 1.34 1.59 1.721.16 1.46 1.85

0.99 1.15 1.21 1.43 1.551.04 1.31 1.67

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



COPERTINA

g/m2

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

Copertina Liner
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COPERTINA



Copertina Liner Tropic

COPERTINA

TROPIC

Waterproof fibres
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Copertina Liner Tropic

Type: Test Liner 2 with special Tropic treatment

Description: 100% recycled linerboard that adds greater moisture resistance to the 
performance of the Test Liner 2, thanks to the Tropic® treatment.

Test Copertina Liner Tropic

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure
Test Copertina Liner Tropic

Substance ISO 536 g/m2

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown
• Extra Performance exceeding the guaranteed standards: XP
• Resistance to humidity: RU
• Resistance to humidity at the rear: Dual Tropic

COPERTINA

TROPIC

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

301 343 345 376 391313 360 400

35 35 35 35 3535 35 35

7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

Humidity ISO 287 %

COBB 60 sec ISO 535 g/m2

Substance ISO 536 g/m2 120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

1.96 2.21 2.42 2.69 2.942.04 2.54 3.04

RCT ISO 12192 kN/m

SCT CD ISO 9895 kN/m

270 308 310 338 351281 324 360

50 50 50 50 5050 50 50

+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5+/-1.5 +/-1.5 +/-1.5

Bursting 
strength ISO 2758 kPa

+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3Tolerance %

Humidity ISO 287 %

COBB 60 sec ISO 535 g/m2

1.76 1.99 2.18 2.42 2.651.84 2.29 2.74

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

1.10 1.28 1.34 1.59 1.721.16 1.46 1.85

0.99 1.15 1.21 1.43 1.551.04 1.31 1.62

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

Copertina Liner Tropic COPERTINA

TROPIC

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180
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COPERTINA

TROPIC



Copertina Kraft Italiano

COPERTINA

Virgin paper of urban origin
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TYPICAL VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure

Copertina Kraft Italiano

Type: Test Liner 1

Description: Paper made from waste paper, with a quality and appearance capable of 
replacing virgin fibre papers. Much more than a simple Test Liner 1: a true Italian Kraft Liner.

Test Copertina Kraft Italiano

GUARANTEED VALUES
Standard Unit

of measure
Test Copertina Kraft Italiano

ISO 536 g/m2

ISO 12192 kN/m

ISO 9895 kN/m

Extra features can be added to our products upon request:
• An intense Havana colour: Brown

COPERTINA

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

330 370 380 420 450340 400 470

1.25 1.35 1.40 1.55 1.601.30 1.50 1.70

30 30 30 30 3030 30 30

7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.57.5 7.5 7.5

ISO 2758 kPa

ISO 287 %

ISO 535 g/m2

ISO 536 g/m2 120 135 140 160 170125 150 180

2.45 2.70 2.90 3.30 3.502.55 3.20 3.60

ISO 12192 kN/m

ISO 9895 kN/m

300 335 345 385 415310 360 430

40 40 40 40 4040 40 40

+/-1 +/-1 +/-1 +/-1 +/-1+/-1 +/-1 +/-1

ISO 2758 kPa

+/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3 +/-3+/-3 +/-3 +/-3%

ISO 287 %

ISO 535 g/m2

Issue date January 2018 PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

Substance

RCT

SCT CD

Bursting 
strength

Humidity

COBB 60 sec

Substance

RCT

SCT CD

Bursting 
strength

Tolerance

Humidity

COBB 60 sec

1.1 1.3 1.35 1.5 1.551.2 1.4 1.6

2.2 2.45 2.55 2.9 3.22.35 2.8 3.3

Request FSC® certified products

www.fsc.org

FSC® C100500

Il marchio della 
gestione forestale 

responsabile



g/m2

Copertina Kraft Italiano COPERTINA

120 135 140 160 170125 150 180
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COPERTINA



Onda Light

Onda Medium

Copertina Light

Onda Tirreno XP

Copertina Liner Tropic

Copertina Kraft Italiano

Onda Well Tropic

Copertina LinerOnda Wellenstoff

Copertina Test

PAPER (RE)EXPERIENCE

ONDA COPERTINA



COPERTINA

TROPIC

ONDA
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